

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PW-DPD-CB-Tender/2025-26- 5736
To

Dated:- 3.7.2025

The Executive Engineer(IT) Cell,
HP.PWD,Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
HP.PWD,Shimla-2.

Subject:

Regarding publication of Tender notice on department website.

Sir,

With reference to the notification issued by the secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh No. PBW(B) A(3)I/2024 dated 03/01/2024 & further corrigendum on dated 08/01/2025. Enclosed please find herewith the copy of tender notice for the publishing on departmental website.

Certified that the work mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature.

DA:- As above


Executive Engineer,
Dharanpur Division,
HP.PWD, Dharanpur.

H.P.P.W.D NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The short-term percentage rate tender notice on the form 6 & 8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Dharampur Division, HPPWD Dharampur on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD.

TENDER SCHEDULE:

- 1 Date and time of receipt of application for the tender form : 10-07-2025 upto 4.00 PM
- 2 Date and time of issue of tender form : 11-07-2025 upto 4.00 PM
- 3 Date and time of receipt of tenders: 15-07-2025 upto 11.00 AM
4. Date and time of opening of tenders: 15-07-2025 upto 11.30 AM

The tender form will be issued against cash payment (non refundable), the earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Deposit at call of any Post Office/Bank in H.P duly pledged in the name of the Executive Engineer, Dharampur Division, HPPWD Dharampur must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost (In Rs.)	Earnest Money(In Rs.)	Time
1	Restoration of Rain damages on various Roads under HPPWD Sub Division Tihra(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for removal of Slips)	96000/-	2,000/-	One Month
2	Restoration of Rain damages on various Roads under HPPWD Sub Division Marhi (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for removal of Slips)	96000/-	2,000/-	Two Months
3.	Restoration of Rain damages on various Roads under HPPWD Sub Division Dharampur (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for removal of Slips)	96000/-	2,000/-	Two Months
4.	Restoration of Rain damages on various Roads under HPPWD Sub Division Mandap (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for removal of Slips)	96000/-	2,000/-	Two Months
5.	R/R damages on Bharouri to Kot Road Km. 0/0 to 2/530(SH:- C/O Wire crate B/wall at RD 2/020 to 2/029 and 2/040 to 2/047.50)	76837/-	2,000/-	Two Months
6.	Restoration of Rain damages on various Roads under Mahri Section HPPWD Sub Division Marhi(SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RDs)	87,975/-	2,000/-	Two months

Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

Terms and Conditions:-

- 1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents at the time of application (Photocopy to be attached):- i) Latest renewal of enlistment. (ii) PAN (Permanent Account No.), (iii) Copy of GST registration. (iv) Copy of EPF Number. (v) Owned/Hired documentary proof of the machinery required for the work. (vi) Cost of tender, (vii) Earnest Money.
2. The Contractors/firms are required to quote their rates both in figures and words, failing which under-signed reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
3. 1% cess charges on the amount of work awarded will be recovered from the contractor and the contractor has to get registered with Labour Officer-cum-Registering Officer-cum- Cess Collector within one month from the issue of the award letter.
4. The contractor will give affidavit that he has not two or more works in hand for execution, failing which the application shall be rejected.
5. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening.
6. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason(s).

Executive Engineer,
Dharampur Division,
HP.PWD, Dharampur,
Distt: Mandi (H.P.)

No.PW-DPD-CB-Tender/2025-26/

Dated:-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Chief Engineer , Hamirpur Zone HP.PWD ,Hamirpur H.P.
2. The Superintending Engineer Dharampur Circle HP.PWD Dharampur .
3. The Executive Engineer (IT) O/o Engineer-In Chief HPPWD Shimla through email-eeict-pwd-shi@hp.gov.in & ee-pwd-hp@nic.in for uploading the same on HPPWD web portal.
4. Notice Board.
5. A/B, D/B. Of this office.

Executive Engineer,
Dharampur Division,
HP.PWD, Dharampur,
Distt: Mandi (H.P).

64
13

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Work :- Restoration of rain damages various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Tihra (SH :-
g of Tipper for removal of slips)

Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Estimated cost :-		One Month	
		Earnest Money:-		2000	
		Time Limit Rates		Unit	
		In Figure	In words	6	Amount
2 Deployment/Hiring of tipper for disposal of excavated material from cutting having capacity of 150 cubic ft Per trip and minimum 70 Km of trip per day. The contractor / Owner of tipper shall bear the expensive of P.O.L charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to private and Govt. property occur during the working hours is the whole responsibility of the contractor and debris disposal with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge with in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	30.00	3200.00	Rupees three thousand two hundred and paise zero only	Per Day	96000
				Total	96000

*Schedule of Quantity S.No. 64 approved
Rs. 96000/- for the year
2025-26*

Executive Engineer,
Dharampur Division
H.P.W.D., Dharampur

[Signature]

62/19

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Description of item/Sub Head				HPPWD Sub Division Marhi (SH)				Estimated cost :-	
								Earnest Money:-	
								Time Limit	
								One Month	
								Amount	
								Unit	
								Per Day	
								Total	
								96000	
								2000	
								7	
								96000	

schedule of quantity s.No. 62 approved for Rs. 96000/- for the year 2023-24

Executive Engineer,
Dharampur Division
H.P.W.D., Dharampur

[Signature]

63/21

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Work :- Restoration of rain damages various roads under HPPWD Sub Division
 (SH :- Hiring of Tipper for removal of slips)

Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Estimated cost :-		One Month	
		Earnest Money:-		2000	
		Time Limit		Unit	
		Rates		Amount	
		In Figure	In words	Per Day	7
Deployment/Hiring of tipper for disposal of excavated material from cutting having capacity of 150 cubic ft Per trip and minimum 70 Km of trip per day. The contractor / Owner of tipper shall bear the expensive of P.O.L charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to private and Govt. property occur during the working hours is the whole responsibility of the contractor and debris disposal with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge with in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	30.00	3200.00	Rupees three thousand two hundred and paise zero only	Per Day	96000
	3	4	5	6	7

Schedule of Quantity S.No 63 approved
Rs. 96000/- for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer,
 Dharampur Division
 H.P.P.W.D., Dharampur

[Signature]

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

of Work :- Restoration of rain damaged
Hiring of Tipper for removal of slips)

Description of item/Sub Head		Quantity	In Figure	In words	Unit	Amount
2		3	4	5	6	7
Deployment/Hiring of tipper for disposal of excavated material from cutting having capacity of 150 cubic ft Per trip and minimum 70 Km of trip per day. The contractor / Owner of tipper shall bear the expensive of P.O.L charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to private and Govt. property occur during the working hours is the whole responsibility of the contractor and debris disposal with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge with in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Govt.		30.00	3200.00	Rupees three thousand two hundred and paise zero only	Per Day	96000
					Total	96000

					Total	96000
--	--	--	--	--	-------	-------

Schedule of Quantity s-No. 66 approved to
RS. 96000/- for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer,
Dharampur Division
H.P.W.D., Dharampur

Executive Engineer,
Dharampur Division
H.P.P.W.D., Dharampur

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

of Work :- R/R Damages on Bharouri to Kot Road Km 0/0 to 2/530 (SH :- C/O Wire Crate B/Wall at 200 to 2/029 and 2/040 to 2/047.50)

Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Estimated cost :-			76837	
		Earnest Money:-			2000	
		Time Limit			Two Months	
		Rates			Unit	Amount
		In Figure	In words			
2	3	4	5	6	7	
Earthwork in excavation in all kinds classification of soil in foundation of structures upto all depth/ height as per drawing and technical specification Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts dressing of sides and bottom and back filling with approved material and disposal of all surplus excavated earth in specified site and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge complete. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.61	250.00	(Rupees:- Two hundred fifty and paise zero only)	Per Cubic Metre	2403	
Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mm x 100 mm (One hundred millimeter into One hundred millimeter) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 percent (Ten Percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg (Twenty Five kilogramme) each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.63	3150.00	(Rupees: Three thousand one hundred fifty and paise zero) only	Per Cubic Metre	74435	
				Total		76837

Dmt amount approved for Rs 76837/-
vide S.M.47
2025-26

Executive Engineer,
Dharampur Division
H.P.P.W.D., Dharampur



238/49

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Estimated cost :-		
		Earnest Money:-		
		Time Limit		
		Rates	Unit	Amount
		In Figure	In words	
2	3	4	5	7
Deployment/Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader 0.90cum bucket capacity @ 20.00 cubic metre per hour for removal of slips, Road side berms, katcha drain and boulder in all kinds of soils including rocky portion and saturated soil and disposing of all excavated earth of unserviceable material from the road surface including cost of fuel oil lubricant and wages of operating staff. Any repair /breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor / owner at his own risk. Shifting of machinery from one place to another place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor and no payment will be made for the same only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment. The rate should be inclusive of POL and all other charges. The payment will be made for the exact hour for which the machine will work at site. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	69	1275.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred seventy five and paise zero only	Per Hours 87975
		Total		87975

schedule of quantity S.No 238 approved to RS.87925/- for the year 2000-2001

Executive Engineer,
Dharampur Division
H.P.P.W.D., Dharampur

(Signature)